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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.            
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof. 

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals 

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *

   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 4,592,889,163

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 10,961,740   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  258,958,801
   Wheat & Sorghum  9,710,391
        Total Grain  4,872,520,095

 22,668,725

 441,998

 40,790,575

 159,887

 23,451
 41,415,911

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 559,005,344
 572,697,887

 606,628

 458,647,225

 245,327,975
 259,036,368

 773,099

 1,988,578,851
 11,590,265

 254,209,234
 5,777,389

 2,260,155,739

23,373,604

 452,957

 14,495,303

 181,939

 9,640
 15,139,839

 641,481

   Brandy

 593,598,076
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 9,494,876

 3,591,039

 9,057,028

 3,878,266

 46,574,674
 8,642,772

 79,091,924

 453,281,501

 581,905
 570,399,300

 46,211,902
 8,485,474

 61,838,518

276,306,663

 12,447,313

 286,214,780

 2,703,708

 301,490,474
 124,673

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 4,586,162,654
 4,477,170,582

 10,885,354
 2,500,727,081
 2,602,405,747

 10,154,169

273,600,634

 12,730,707

 125,728,566

 2,395,754

 129,844
 140,984,871

 83,392,376

 14,714,342

 75,305,814

 16,218,683

 39,770,687,042
 123,969,885

 2,926,612,854
 68,758,257

 42,890,028,038

 21,398,196,828
 105,096,999

 3,021,860,865
 167,749,435

 24,692,904,127

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 982,166
 4,914,678

 2,071,107
 386,833
 276,322

 1,104,570
 7,783,215
 3,282,515

 404,544
 835,748

 17,974,248
 847,228

 22,888,926

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
 1,330,986  Whisky

 93,074  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  243,194

 1,667,254        Total
    Grand Total

 6,924,772  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  1,738,330
 4,396,694  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,100,465
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,596,440

 645,198
 330,323

  Gin  1,094,656
  Vodka  1,744,877
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  429,061
  Tequila  856,437
        Total  20,857,253

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 425,893

 221,327

 15,760

 24,571,940

 1,395,163
 5,729,200

 2,494,599
 553,968
 181,699

 1,440,544
 7,676,790
 3,711,105

 226,065
 934,588

 19,288,899
 674,378

 25,018,099

 5,055

 1,199,133
 81,036

 302,767
 1,582,936

 26,606,090

 7,522,596
 1,891,876
 4,155,645
 1,549,305
 2,059,795

 727,391
 318,326

 1,365,386
 1,092,633

 454,846
 911,153

 22,048,952

 1,430,506

 252,787
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 17,214,409
 71,236,940

 35,400,270
 5,821,727
 4,656,285

 17,882,399
 105,537,593

 49,807,909
 6,850,034

 17,969,561

 272,046,417
 10,906,230

 343,283,357

 21,216,040
 1,840,642
 4,116,069

 27,172,751

 239,762

 370,695,870

 17,533,332
 71,033,898

 30,727,788
 6,892,064
 3,430,378

 15,731,488
 103,248,638

 49,696,167
 6,553,848

 17,096,580

 260,391,166
 9,480,883

 331,425,064

 210,710

 19,319,293
 2,232,180
 4,860,497

 26,411,970
 358,047,744

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 100,272,883
 25,421,066
 62,230,498
 15,991,123
 27,165,024
 10,745,373

 5,459,422
 14,353,859
 16,985,418

 6,863,346
 15,163,902

 300,651,914

 9,160,890

 3,389,314

 98,964,715
 25,109,721
 56,785,299
 16,166,496

 23,449,847
 9,854,511
 4,186,840

 13,966,420
 14,033,376

 6,112,741
 15,137,407

 283,767,373

 13,952,957

 3,239,089

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  317,019,324

   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

 119,936,883
 232,516,941

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  45,749

   Ending Inventory  88,399,855

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 23,895,516   Production

   Withdrawals  10,686,254

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  6,513,277

   Ending Inventory  3,577,959

 257,917

 1,618,085
 557,607

 1,651,165
 294,509

 153,821
 712,346

 5,245,450

 276,548

 1,893,872
 626,878

 1,923,964
 411,635

 109,468
 806,373

 6,048,738

 170,319,280

 82,851,878
 103,406,123

 1,196,414
 68,299,355

 25,558,695
 13,078,971
 7,602,925

 2,778,870
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 2,569,829,048

 1,054,963,978
 1,950,072,752

 20,412,134

 23,960,065
 9,145,053

 27,437,451
 5,021,145
 2,253,113

 13,735,731
 85,517,442

 24,442,651
 9,393,790

 21,423,509

 5,407,266
 2,331,774

 12,866,221
 78,825,908

 1,669,273,651

 866,783,976
 1,220,538,792

 15,928,532

 316,145,513
 143,124,230
 103,870,411

 300,394,936
 145,838,405

 91,106,094

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 3,964,884  2,960,697

Virgin Islands

                                     OOther


